YHKC series Datasheet
Page: 1/21
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type: YHKS series
NINGGUO YUHUA ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS CO.,LTD.
Address: No. 31 Zhenning Road, Ningguo City, Anhui Province
Tel: + 86-563-4183768 Fax: + 86-563-4012888
www.ngyh.com Version: Mar.2020

YHKC series Datasheet.
Page: 5/21
 Part Number Code System
1. Series code
YHK DC-link series
2. Internal use
3. Rated capacitance value
For example 505=50*105pF=5.0uF
4. Internal use
5. Rated voltage
For example 1200=1200Vdc, 0600=600Vdc
6. Lead diameter
Z=Φ0.8mm ; H=Φ1.0mm ; E=Φ1.2mm
7. Lead pitch
2 pins 27=27.5mm 37=37.5mm 52=52.5mm
4 pins 2A=27.5mm (P2=10.2mm) 2B=27.5mm (P2=12.7mm)
4 pins 3A=37.5mm (P2=10.2mm) 3B=37.5mm (P2=12.7mm)
4 pins 3C=37.5mm (P2=20.3mm) 5C=52.5mm (P2=20.3mm)
8. Capacitance tolerance
J=±5% K=±10%
9. Lead length
050= 5mm 100=10mm Rxx=Special customization
S P
YHKC series Datasheet.
Page: 6/21
 Parameters and specifications
VR=500Vdc at 85℃
C
(uF)
W
±1
H
±1
T
±1
P
±0.5
P2
±0.5
d
±0.05
dV/dt
(V/us)
Tgδ*10-4 ESR@10
kHz
(mΩ)
Irms(A) Part number
1kHz 10kHz
5 32.0 21.0 11.0 27.5 - 0.8 30 12 120 25 3.0 YHKS505P0500Z27+-000
10 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 - 0.8 30 12 120 7.5 6.5 YHKS106P0500Z27+-000
22 32.0 36.5 22.0 27.5 - 1.0 30 12 120 5.0 10.0 YHKS226P0500Z27+-000
30 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 21 22 220 8.0 12.5 YHKS306P0500H3A+-000
35 42.0 36.0 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 21 22 230 8.0 13.5 YHKS356P0500H3A+-000
45 42.0 38.0 28.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 21 25 250 6.0 14.5 YHKS456P0500H3A+-000
55 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 21 25 250 5.0 16.0 YHKS556P0500E3C+-000
60 42.0 50.0 33.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 21 25 250 4.5 16.5 YHKS556P0500E3C+-000
80 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 35 350 4.0 17.0 YHKS806P0500E5C+-000
110 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 35 350 3.5 18.0 YHKS117P0500E5C+-000
1 "+ -" Means the capacity tolerance can conform to "J""K
2 “000” Means Internal use the lead length
3 Capacitance value measured at 1 kHz
4 Max ripple current IRMS at 85℃, at 10 kHz for a ΔT ≤15 ℃ at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%
5 Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency
YHKC series Datasheet.
Page: 7/21
VR=600Vdc at 85℃

T
±1
P
±0.5
P2
±0.5
d
±0.05
dV/dt
V/us）
Tgδ*10-4 ESR@10
kHz
(mΩ）
Irms（A） Part number
1kHz 10kHz
2 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 - 0.8 30 11 100 45.0 3.0 YHKS205P0600Z27+-000
4 32.0 21.0 11.0 27.5 - 0.8 30 11 100 24.0 5.5 YHKS405P0600Z27+-000
6 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 - 0.8 30 11 100 18.5 7.5 YHKS605P0600Z27+-000
10 32.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 - 1.0 30 11 100 15.5 11.0 YHKS106P0600Z27+-000
18 32.0 37.0 22.0 37.5 - 1.0 30 11 100 8.5 15.0 YHKS186P0600Z27+-000
12 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 - 1.0 22 20 180 16.5 7.0 YHKS126P0600H37+-000
15 41.0 32.0 17.0 37.5 - 1.0 22 20 180 13.0 9.0 YHKS156P0600H37+-000
20 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 22 20 180 10.0 12.5 YHKS206P0600E3A+-000
25 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 22 20 180 8.0 15.5 YHKS256P0600E3A+-000
30 42.0 44.0 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 22 20 180 6.5 17.5 YHKS306P0600E3A+-000
35 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 25 200 6.0 20.0 YHKS356P0600E3C+-000
40 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 25 200 5.5 22.0 YHKS406P0600E3C+-000
50 42.0 46.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 25 200 4.5 25.0 YHKS506P0600E3C+-000
55 42.0 50.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 25 200 3.5 27.0 YHKS606P0600E3C+-000
60 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 22 30 360 4.0 22.0 YHKS606P0600E5C+-000
80 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 30 360 3.5 27.0 YHKS806P0600E5C+-000
110 57.5 55.0 45.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 30 360 3.0 29.0 YHKS117P0600E5C+-000
1 "+ -" Means the capacity tolerance can conform to "J""K
2 “000” Means Internal use the lead length
3 Capacitance value measured at 1 kHz
4 Max ripple current IRMS at 85℃, at 10 kHz for a ΔT ≤15 ℃ at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%

T
±1
P
±0.5
P2
±0.5
d
±0.05
dV/dt
(V/us)
Tgδ*10-4 ESR@10
kHz
(mΩ)
Irms (A) Part number
1kHz 10kHz
2 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 - 0.8 40 10 95 45.0 2.5 YHKS205P0800Z27+-000
3 32.0 21.0 11.0 27.5 - 0.8 40 10 95 30.0 3.0 YHKS305P0800Z27+-000
5 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 - 0.8 40 10 95 18.0 6.5 YHKS505P0800Z27+-000
7 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 - 0.8 40 10 95 13.0 10.5 YHKS705P0800Z27+-000
12 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 - 1.0 40 10 95 7.5 12.0 YHKS126P0800Z27+-000
14 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 10.2 1.0 40 10 95 7.0 13.0 YHKS146P0800Z27K000
8 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 - 1.0 22 18 180 22.0 5.0 YHKS805P0800H37+-000
10 41.0 32.0 17.0 37.5 - 1.0 22 18 180 18.0 8.5 YHKS106P0800H37+-000
12 42.0 32.5 19.0 37.5 - 1.0 22 18 180 15.0 9.0 YHKS126P0800H37+-000
18 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 22 18 180 12.0 10.0 YHKS186P0800E3A+-000
20 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 22 18 180 12.0 12.0 YHKS206P0800E3A+-000
25 42.0 44.0 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 22 18 180 7.0 15.5 YHKS206P0800E3A+-000
30 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 18 180 6.5 18.5 YHKS306P0800E3C+-000
35 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 18 180 6.0 20.5 YHKS356P0800E3C+-000
40 42.0 46.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 18 180 5.5 22.0 YHKS406P0800E3C+-000
45 42.0 50.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 22 18 180 4.8 23.0 YHKS456P0800E3C+-000
50 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 8.0 18.0 YHKS506P0800E5C+-000
55 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 7.5 20.0 YHKS556P0800E5C+-000
60 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 6.5 22.0 YHKS606P0800E5C+-000
80 57.5 57.0 38.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 5.0 25.0 YHKS806P0800E5C+-000
90 57.5 55.0 45.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 4.5 26.0 YHKS906P0800E5C+-000
1 "+ -" Means the capacity tolerance can conform to "J""K
2 “000” Means Internal use the lead length
3 Capacitance value measured at 1 kHz
4 Max ripple current IRMS at 85℃, at 10 kHz for a ΔT ≤15 ℃ at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%

±1
P
±0.5
P2
±0.5
d
±0.05
dV/dt
（V/us
）
Tgδ*10-4 ESR@10
kHz
(mΩ）
Irms（A） Part number
1kHz 10kHz
1.5 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 - 0.8 50 9 90 85 1.5 YHKS155P0900Z27+-000
2.0 90 21.0 11.0 27.5 - 0.8 50 9 90 45 3.0 YHKS205P0900Z27+-000
4.0 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 - 0.8 50 9 90 21.5 6.0 YHKS405P0900Z27+-000
6.0 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 - 0.8 50 9 90 18.0 6.5 YHKS605P0900Z27+-000
10.0 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 - 1.0 50 9 90 12.0 12.5 YHKS106P0900Z27+-000
8 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 - 1.0 30 17 150 21 5.5 YHKS805P0900H37+-000
12 42.0 32.5 19.0 37.5 - 1.0 30 17 150 14.0 6.5 YHKS126P0900H37+-000
15 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 30 17 150 11.0 10.5 YHKS156P0900E3A+-000
20 42.0 44.0 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 30 17 150 8.5 15.0 YHKS206P0900E3A+-000
25 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 30 17 150 6.5 17.0 YHKS256P0900E3C+-000
28 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 30 17 150 6.0 18.0 YHKS286P0900E3C+-000
30 42.0 46.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 30 17 150 5.5 19.0 YHKS306P0900E3C+-000
35 42.0 50.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 30 17 150 5.0 21.0 YHKS356P0900E3C+-000
30 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 11.0 15.0 YHKS306P0900E5C+-000
35 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 9.5 12.5 YHKS356P0900E5C+-000
45 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 7.5 16.5 YHKS456P0900E5C+-000
60 57.5 57.0 38.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 5.6 22.0 YHKS606P0900E5C+-000
70 57.5 55.0 45.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 15 33 320 4.5 28.0 YHKS706P0900E5C+-000
1 "+ -" Means the capacity tolerance can conform to "J""K
2 “000” Means Internal use the lead length
3 Capacitance value measured at 1 kHz
4 Max ripple current IRMS at 85℃, at 10 kHz for a ΔT ≤15 ℃ at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%

T
±1
P
±0.5
P2
±0.5
d
±0.05
dV/dt
(V/us)
Tgδ*10-4 ESR@10
kHz
(mΩ)
Irms(A) Part number
1kHz 10kHz
1.0 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 - 0.8 60 8 80 85 1.5 YHKS105P1000Z27+-000
1.5 32.0 21.0 11.0 27.5 - 0.8 60 8 80 45 3.0 YHKS155P1000Z27+-000
3.0 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 - 0.8 60 8 80 21.5 4.0 YHKS305P1000Z27+-000
4.5 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 - 0.8 60 8 80 18.0 5.5 YHKS455P1000Z27+-000
7.0 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 - 1.0 50 8 80 12.0 12.5 YHKS705P1000Z27+-000
6.0 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 - 1.0 60 15 140 21 5.5 YHKS605P1000H37+-000
8.0 42.0 32.5 19.0 37.5 - 1.0 40 15 140 14.0 6.5 YHKS805P1000H37+-000
10 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 40 15 140 11.0 10.5 YHKS106P1000E3A+-000
12 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 40 15 140 11.5 11.0 YHKS126P1000E3A+-000
15 42.0 44.0 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 40 15 140 8.5 15.0 YHKS156P1000E3A+-000
18 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 40 15 140 6.5 17.0 YHKS186P1000E3C+-000
20 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 40 15 140 6.0 18.0 YHKS206P1000E3C+-000
25 42.0 46.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 40 15 140 5.5 19.0 YHKS256P1000E3C+-000
25 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 28 280 11.0 15.0 YHKS256P1000E5C+-000
30 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 28 280 9.5 12.5 YHKS306P1000E5C+-000
35 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 28 280 7.5 16.5 YHKS356P1000E5C+-000
40 57.5 57.0 38.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 28 280 5.6 21.0 YHKS406P1000E5C+-000
55 57.5 55.0 45.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 28 280 4.5 28.0 YHKS556P1000E5C+-000
1 "+ -" Means the capacity tolerance can conform to "J""K
2 “000” Means Internal use the lead length
3 Capacitance value measured at 1 kHz
4 Max ripple current IRMS at 85℃, at 10 kHz for a ΔT ≤15 ℃ at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%

T
±1
P
±0.5
P2
±0.5
d
±0.05
dV/dt
(V/us)
Tgδ*10-4 ESR@10
kHz
(mΩ)
Irms (A) Part number
1kHz 10kHz
1.2 32 21.0 11.0 27.5 - 0.8 70 8 70 60 2.5 YHKS125P1100Z27+-000
2.5 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 - 0.8 70 8 70 25 4.5 YHKS255P1100Z27+-000
3.5 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 - 0.8 70 8 70 18 8.0 YHKS355P1100Z27+-000
5 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 - 1.0 70 8 70 15 10.5 YHKS505P1100Z27+-000
6 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 - 1.0 70 8 70 14.5 12.5 YHKS605P1100Z27+-000
4.5 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 - 1.0 45 15 130 30.5 4.0 YHKS455P1100H37+-000
7 42.0 32.5 19.0 37.5 - 1.0 45 15 130 21.0 7.0 YHKS705P1100H37+-000
8 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 45 15 130 18.0 8.5 YHKS805P1100E3A+-000
10 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 45 15 130 14.5 11.0 YHKS106P1100E3A+-000
12 42.0 44.0 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 45 15 130 12.0 12.5 YHKS126P1100E3A+-000
15 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 45 15 130 10.0 14.0 YHKS156P1100E3C+-000
17 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 45 15 130 8.0 17.0 YHKS176P1100E3C+-000
20 42.0 46.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 45 15 130 7.0 18.0 YHKS206P1100E3C+-000
22 42.0 50.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 45 15 130 6.5 16.0 YHKS226P1100E3C+-000
20 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 27 260 15.0 15.5 YHKS206P1100E5C+-000
25 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 27 260 11.0 18.5 YHKS256P1100E5C+-000
30 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 27 260 9.5 19.5 YHKS306P1100E5C+-000
35 57.5 57.0 38.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 27 260 8.5 20.5 YHKS356P1100E5C+-000
45 57.5 55.0 45.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 27 260 7.0 22.0 YHKS456P1100E5C+-000
1 "+ -" Means the capacity tolerance can conform to "J""K
2 “000” Means Internal use the lead length
3 Capacitance value measured at 1 kHz
4 Max ripple current IRMS at 85℃, at 10 kHz for a ΔT ≤15 ℃ at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%

P
±0.5
P2
±0.5
d
±0.05
dV/dt
(V/us)
Tgδ*10-4 ESR@10
kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
(A)
Part number
1kHz 10kHz
1.0 32 21.0 11.0 27.5 - 0.8 80 7 55 40.0 3.5 YHKS105P1200Z27+-000
2.0 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 - 0.8 80 7 55 26.5 4.0 YHKS205P1200Z27+-000
3.0 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 - 0.8 80 7 55 17.5 6.5 YHKS325P1200Z27+-000
5.0 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 - 1.0 80 7 55 11.0 9.5 YHKS505P1200Z27+-000
4.0 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 - 1.0 50 13 100 37.5 3.5 YHKS405P1200H37+-000
6.0 42.0 32.5 19.0 37.5 - 1.0 50 13 100 18.5 6.5 YHKS605P1200H37+-000
7.0 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 50 13 100 16.0 9.5 YHKS705P1200E3A+-000
8.0 42.0 40.0 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 50 13 100 14.0 10.5 YHKS805P1200E3A+-000
10.0 42.0 44.0 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 50 13 100 11.0 12.0 YHKS106P1200E3A+-000
12.0 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 50 13 100 9.5 13.0 YHKS126P1200E3C+-000
14.0 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 50 13 100 7.5 16.0 YHKS146P1200E3C+-000
16.0 42.0 46.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 50 13 100 6.5 18.0 YHKS166P1200E3C+-000
18.0 42.0 50.0 35.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 50 13 100 6.0 20.0 YHKS186P1200E3C+-000
18.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 30 25 240 10.5 15.0 YHKS186P1200E5C+-000
20.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 30 25 240 11.0 16.0 YHKS206P1200E5C+-000
25.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 30 25 240 9.5 18.5 YHKS256P1200E5C+-000
30.0 57.5 57.0 38.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 30 25 240 8.0 20.0 YHKS306P1200E5C+-000
38.0 57.5 55.0 45.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 30 25 240 5.5 22.0 YHKS386P1200E5C+-000
1 "+ -" Means the capacity tolerance can conform to "J""K
2 “000” Means Internal use the lead length
3 Capacitance value measured at 1 kHz
4 Max ripple current IRMS at 85℃, at 10 kHz for a ΔT ≤15 ℃ at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%